	<u> </u>		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	S and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
GUY DELAMARE MRD	Name: SOCIETE CIVILE D'EXPLOITATION DES		
	BREVETS ET PROCEDES SPIRONEF		
l arr.	Street Address: <u>74 rue de la Tour,</u>		
B 5 1999	75116 Paris, France		
E	F/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
N. Assistant (Competed)	JUL 2 6 1000 00		
X Assignment (Corrected) Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	P		
Other	No and Alexandree		
Execution Date: <u>January 6, 1999</u>	CHADEMARK		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>No</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:		
	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,526,610		
Additional numbers	1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 10tat hollow \\ 0 & applications and patents involved. \\ \end{bmatrix}$		
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	7 7 7 6 cal 100 (07 0 1 1 1 1 9 0 7 1), 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 <u>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </u>		
Internal Address: <u>Attn: Jeffrey R. Filipek</u>	X Enclosed [Check No. 34292]		
Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address. 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 000	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-0975</u>		
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
latting P. Filingt (Pag No A1 A71)			
Jeffrey R. Filipek (Reg. No. 41,471) Name of Person Signing Signeture	<u>July 26, 1999</u> Date		
	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
THE COMMISSIONER IS ANTROP 1			
िःः ३६। 40.00 DP Commissioner of Pater Box Assign			
Box Assign Washington, D	PEG FUE TEID FAIRE TO DESCRIPT		
	ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975.		

	IS UINLY	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Guy DELAMARE	Name: <u>Société Civile SPIRONEF</u>	
	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>No</u>	Street Address: <u>21 rue Jean Giraudoux, 75116</u> Paris, France	
Nature of conveyance:	City:, State: ZIP:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/244,507		
	pers\attached? <u>No</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Internal Address:	<u>X</u> Enclosed [<i>Check No. <u>102105</u>]</i> Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>805 15th Street, N.W., Suite 700</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>2:3-0975</u>	
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC_</u> ZIP: <u>20005</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
050 MS 06/23/94 08244507	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. ¹⁵⁶⁷ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing p form	31 40.00 CK ation is fue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 1////////////////////////////////////	
the original document. Jeffrey Nolton, Reg. No. 25,408 Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	



UNITED STATES

Docket No. __

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: "Inflatable vault"	·
for which	
(check one) an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
and given Application Serial No	······
having a place of business at 21 rue Jean Giraudoux - 75116 PARIS (France)	
	, ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNMENT

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and esigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or first inventor	DELAMARE	GUY	
Inventor's signature	18	Date June Ist , 1994	
Residence 37 averate de La Po	alslique - 78230 LE	PECQ (France)	
Post Office Address 37 avenue d	e la République - 78	230 LE PECQ (France)	
-			
Full name of second joint inventor, if a	ny		
Second Inventor's signature			
Residence			No.
Post Office Address			
			5
Full name of additional inventor	ALCURDED	FICE	<u>o-</u>
Inventor's signature	TIN IS 91.	Date	
Residence			
Post Office Address			
		PATENT	·

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment corrects an error contained in the original assignment submitted on June 16, 1994, and recorded at Reel 7084, Frames 0265 and 0266. Specifically, the name of the proper assignee is "SOCIETE CIVILE D'EXPLOITATION DES BREVETS ET PROCEDES SPIRONEF" and title is confirmed therein.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

GUY DELAMARE,

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

SOCIETE CIVILE D'EXPLOITATION DES BREVETS ET PROCEDES SPIRONEF of <u>74 rue de la Tour, 75116 PARIS, France</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined

in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

INFLATABLE VAULT

which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 5,526,610, issued June 18, 1996, upon U.S. Application Serial No. 08/244,507.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the above continuations, divisions or reissues and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said divisions or continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the said entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, Suite 700, 805 Fifteenth Street, N W., Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Gdelamare 06-01-1999 Date **GUY DELAMARE**

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here).

Witness Ms. Marie-Sophie AIGNAN	n m	
Witness Mr. Richard METZGER	MA	

- 2 -

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	(\$\$)	
	(\$\$)	
, 19, before me personally came the above-named	day of	This
, to me personally known as		
ng assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they)	o executed the foregoin	the individual(s) wh
ill for the purposes therein set forth.	f his (their) own free w	executed the same o

SEAL

Official Signature

SEAL

Official Title

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0461

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



In repatent of	;
Guy DELAMARE	:
Patent No. 5,526,610 (U.S. Application No. 08/244,507)	: ATTN: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH
Issued June 18, 1996	:
INFLATABLE VAULT	:

VERIFIED STATEMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

Sir;

An error in the original Assignment submitted June 16, 1994 in connection with the above-identified application occurred through a clerical mistake made during the preparation of the original Assignment. Specifically, "SPIRONEF SOCIETE CIVILE" should have been -- SOCIETE CIVILE D'EXPLOITATION DES BREVETS ET PROCEDES SPIRONEF--.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

	Marie-Sophie AIGN/	1N
	N to	
(typed name)	•)

Date <u>July</u>, 2, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0462

Mad to late

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No.: 065602/0785

In re patent application of 1 S Yasuaki ISONAGA **47** 1 5 1999 5 Serial No.: 29/105333 Filed: May 27, 1999 70 MARK OF C

Attn: Assignment Branch

For: CHARGER FOR WIRELESS TELEPHONE

LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In reviewing the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document of September 27, 1999, we notice that the wrong assignment information was included with our Notice. Please accept the return of these documents and make any needed changes to our assignment record.

If you have any question, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned as the number provided below.

Respectfully submitted,

in _____

October 15, 1999 Date:

Foley & Lardner 3000 K Street N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 (202) after 5300 Monica Millner Registration No. 42,894

)02.181768.1

RECORDED: 10/15/1999